Richard Lorenz

Cable Huston LLP

1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 224-3092
Email: rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Counsel for Stadion, LLC

BEFORE THE UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PacifiCorp’s 2019 Integrated Resource Docket No. 19-035-02
Plan

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that attorney Richard G. Lorenz hereby enters an appearance
in the above-referenced docket for Stadion, LLC and hereby requests that copies of all filings,
notices and orders in this matter be served upon the following:

Richard Lorenz

Cable Huston LLP

1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97201
Telephone: (503) 224-3092
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code Subsection R746-1-107(1)(a)(ii), Mr. Lorenz
represents that he is an attorney licensed in the State of Oregon. Attached to this Notice of
Appearance is a Certificate of Good Standing from the Oregon State Bar.

DATED this 26" day of November, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Richard G. Lorenz
Richard G. Lorenz, OSB No. 003086
Of Attorneys for Stadion, LLC
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Oregon State:' Bar

Certificate of Good Standing

State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Washington )

I, Stacy R. Owen, do hereby certify that | am an Assistant Disciplinary Counsel of the
Oregon State Bar, and have access to the official files and records of the Oregon State Bar.

The official files and records of the Oregon State Bar indicate:
RICHARD G. LORENZ

was admitted to practice law in the State of Oregon by examination and became an active
member of the Oregon State Bar on October 4, 2000.

There are no grievances or disciplinary proceedings presently pending against this
member.

No disciplinary action has been taken against this member in the past by the Oregon
Supreme Court or the Oregon Disciplinary Board.

Mr. Lorenz is an active member of the Oregon State Bar in good standing, licensed and
entitled to practice law in all the courts of the State of Oregon.

DATED this 22" day of November, 2019,

51—

Stacy R. Owen
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
Oregon State Bar.

16037 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road, PO Box 231935, Tigard, Oregon 97281-1935
(503) 620-0222 or (800) 452-8260 Regulatory Services fax (503) 968-4457 www.osbar.org



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 19-035-02

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

OF COUNSEL was served upon the following persons by e-mail on November 26, 2019:

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
Jana Saba

Yvonne Hogle

Utah dockets

Data Request Response Center

Jana.saba@pacificorp.com
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Madison Galt

pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov

mgalt@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
Steven Snarr

Robert Moore

Cheryl Murray

stevensnarr@agutah.gov
rmoore@agutah.gov
cmurray@aqutah.gov

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS
Gary A. Doge
Phillip J. Russell

gdodge@hjdlaw.com

prussell@hjdlaw.com

/s/ Richard G. Lorenz

Richard G. Lorenz, OSB No. 003086
Cable Huston LLP

Of Attorneys for Stadion, LLC
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